## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3809908

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KATSUYOSHI OBAYASHI	02/16/2016
YOSHIHIRO YAMASAKI	02/16/2016
YOSHIYUKI NOGUCHI	02/16/2016
HIDENORI ARISAWA	02/16/2016
SEIJI YAMASHITA	02/16/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
Street Address:	1-1, HIGASHIKAWASAKI-CHO 3-CHOME
Internal Address:	CHUO-KU
City:	KOBE-SHI, HYOGO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	650-8670

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15086727

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-293-7060

TSONG@SUGHRUE.COM, SUGHRUE@SUGHRUE.COM Email:

**Correspondent Name:** SUGHRUE MION PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q226045
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY SONG, NEW APPS SPEC.
SIGNATURE:	/tracysong/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**PATENT REEL: 038161 FRAME: 0639** 

503763261

source=Q226045Assignmentasfiled#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 038161 FRAME: 0640

# Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Katsuyoshi OBAYASHI, Yoshihiro YAMASAKI, Yoshiyuki NOGUCHI, Hidenori ARISAWA and Seiji YAMASHITA

hereinafter called assign	or(s), have invented certain improvements in DEVICE
and executed an anni	lication for Letters Patent of the United States of America
therefor on the date(s) indic	
Whereas,	KAWASAKI JUKOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
	of 1-1, Higashikawasaki-cho 3-chome,
	Chuo-ku, Kobe-shi,
	HYOGO 650-8670 JAPAN
	acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and States patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for va	aluable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
and continuations thereof, and thereon, and all reissues there and I/we request the Director Patent granted upon the inver- and assigns; and I/we will ex	herein for the United States of America, including all divisions, ad all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted eof, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters into set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors recute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary in with the United States application when called upon to do so by
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, V (Application number15/0 9878 number and filing date of sai	, filed March 31, 2016 ) the application d application when known.
Date: Feb. 16, 20	16 Katsuzoshi Obayashi 16 Yoshihiro Yamasaki
Date: Feb. 16, 201	16 Yoshiyuki Noguchi 6 Hidenori arisawa 16 Seiji Yamashitas
Date: Feb. 16, 20	16 Seizi Yamashitas
Date:	
S/	
s/	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT

REEL: 038161 FRAME: 0641